30, 2006 to accrue for utility costs at period end and workers compensation expense that had been understated as a
result of erroneous information used to previously calculate the expense.

Related Party Revenue

The Company adjusted its Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2006 to change
the classification of management fee revenue earned through the Company�s management of certain facilities owned by related parties from
�Rental income� to �Other-related party.�

In addition, the Company adjusted its Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2006 to
correct the presentation of the change in accounts payable related to real estate investment as an Investing Activity where it had previously been
reported as an Operating Activity, and the Company added a disclosure regarding cash paid for interest, net of interest capitalized.

The following tables recap the adjustments described above:

Discontinued
Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments

Operations
(see Note 11) As Restated

(in thousands)

Edgar Filing: U-Store-It Trust - Form 10-Q

16

For the three months ended September 30,
2006
Statement of Operations
Rental income $ 52,562 $ (126) $ (415) $ 52,021
Other - related party $ � $ 126 $ � $ 126
Property operating expenses $ 21,978 $ 23 $ (145) $ 21,856
Total operating expenses $ 46,067 $ 23 $ (238) $ 45,852
Operating income $ 10,339 $ (23) $ (198) $ 10,118
Loss before minority interests and
discontinued operations $ (2,117) $ (23) $ (105) $ (2,245)
Minority interests $ 176 $ 2 $ 9 $ 187
Net loss $ (1,941) $ (21) $ � $ (1,962)

8

Edgar Filing: U-Store-It Trust - Form 10-Q

17

Discontinued
Previously
Reported

Restatement
Adjustments

Operations
(see Note 11) As Restated

(in thousands)
For the nine months ended September 30, 2006
Statement of Operations
Rental income $ 147,444 $ (340) $ (1,198) $ 145,906
Other - related party $ � $ 340 $ � $ 340
Property operating expenses $ 61,792 $ 23 $ (440) $ 61,375
Total operating expenses $ 126,290 $ 23 $ (719) $ 125,594
Operating income $ 31,717 $ (23) $ (541) $ 31,153
Loss before minority interests $ (2,982) $ (23) $ (265) $ (3,270)
Minority interests $ 249 $ 2 $ 20 $ 271
Net loss $ (2,733) $ (21) $ � $ (2,754)
Statement of Cash Flows
Cash Flows from Operating Activities:
Net loss $ (2,733) $ (21) $ � $ (2,754)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash
provided by operating activities:
Minority interests $ (249) $ (2) $ � $ (251)
Changes in other operating accounts
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 3,146 $ 53 $ � $ 3,199
Net cash provided by operating activities $ 48,232 $ 30 $ � $ 48,262
Cash Flows from Investing Activities:
Acquisitions, additions and improvements to storage
facilities $ (305,385) $ (30) $ � $ (305,415)
Proceeds from sale of marketable securities $ � $ 114,170 $ � $ 114,170
Investment in marketable securities $ � $ (19,000) $ � $ (19,000)
Increase in restricted cash $ (42) $ (192) $ � $ (234)
Net cash used in investing activites $ (341,087) $ 94,948 $ � $ (246,139)
Increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents $ (185,198) $ 94,978 $ � $ (90,220)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period $ 201,098 $ (99,419) $ � $ 101,679
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 15,900 $ (4,441) $ � $ 11,459

3.  SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared by the Company pursuant to the rules and
regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission (the �SEC�) regarding interim financial reporting and, in the opinion of management,
include all adjustments (consisting of normal recurring adjustments) necessary for a fair presentation of financial position, results of operations
and cash flows for the interim periods presented in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America